South Carolina

)

Legislature
August 19, 2025, 10:02:42 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3603 General Bill, By Bernstein, Calhoon, Magnuson, T. Moore, Schuessler and Bauer
Similar (S 0143, S 0180, H 3830)
Summary: Domestic Violence

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 20-4-20, RELATING TO
DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO CHANGE THE DEFINITION OF "HOUSEHOLD MEMBER" AND TO DEFINE "DATING
RELATIONSHIP"; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 20-4-40, RELATING TO PETITIONS FOR AN ORDER OF PROTECTION,
SO AS TO DESIGNATE PEOPLE WHO CAN APPLY FOR AN ORDER OF PROTECTION ON BEHALF OF A MINOR.

12/12/24
12/12/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
01/28/25
03/05/25
04/01/25

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 261)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 261)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Magnuson, T.Moore
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Schuessler
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bauer

Page 1 of 1



