South Carolina Legislature

August 19, 2025, 10:02:42 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3603 General Bill, By Bernstein, Calhoon, Magnuson, T. Moore, Schuessler and Bauer Similar (S 0143, S 0180, H 3830)

Summary: Domestic Violence

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 20-4-20, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO CHANGE THE DEFINITION OF "HOUSEHOLD MEMBER" AND TO DEFINE "DATING RELATIONSHIP"; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 20-4-40, RELATING TO PETITIONS FOR AN ORDER OF PROTECTION, SO AS TO DESIGNATE PEOPLE WHO CAN APPLY FOR AN ORDER OF PROTECTION ON BEHALF OF A MINOR.

12/12/24	House	Prefiled
12/12/24	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 261)
01/14/25	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 261)
01/28/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Magnuson, T.Moore
03/05/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Schuessler
04/01/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bauer